

STATE OF NEVADA

GAMING CONTROL BOARD

1919 College Parkway, P.O. Box 8003, Carson City, Nevada 89702 555 E. Washington Avenue, Suite 2600, Las Vegas, Nevada 89101 3650 S. Pointe Circle, Suite 203, P.O. Box 31109, Laughlin, Nevada 89028 557 W. Silver Street, Suite 207, Elko, Nevada 89801 9790 Gateway Drive, Suite 100, Reno, Nevada 89521 750 Pilot Road, Suite I, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119

A.G. BURNETT, Chairman SHAWN R. REID, Member TERRY JOHNSON, Member

NOTICE TO LICENSEES

Notice # 2014-63

Issuing Division: Executive Secretary

DATE:

July 29, 2014

TO:

NONRESTRICTED LICENSEES, LICENSED RACE BOOKS AND SPORTS

POOLS, AND INTERESTED PERSONS

FROM:

A.G. Burnett, Chairman, State Gaming Control Board

SUBJECT: Removal of John Edward Mealey, Jr., from the List of Excluded Persons

On July 24, 2014, the Nevada Gaming Commission granted the Board's Motion to remove John Edward Mealey, Jr., from the List of Persons Excluded from Licensed Gaming Establishments in the State of Nevada.

Please refer to Nevada Revised Statute 463.154 and Nevada Gaming Commission Regulation 28.090 regarding each licensee's responsibility regarding the exclusion of individuals whose names appear on the List of Excluded Persons; information is also available on the Board's website: www.gaming.nv.gov.